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Early Preparation

ACT research shows that younger students who take rigorous curricula are more  
prepared to graduate from high school ready for college or career. Moreover, our research  
(The Forgotten Middle, 2008) found that “the level of academic achievement that students 
attain by 8th grade has a larger impact on their college and career readiness by the time 
they graduate from high school than anything that happens academically in high school.”

72 

53 

35 
25 

12 

18 

19 

20 

16 
29 

46 
55 

0 

20 

40 

60 

80 

100 

English Reading Mathematics Science 

P
er

ce
nt

 Below Benchmark  
by 3+ Points 

Within 2 Points  
of Benchmark 

Met Benchmark 

Percent of 2013–2014 ACT Plan®–Tested 10th Graders Meeting ACT College Readiness Benchmarks  
(N = 1,282,350)

65 

47 
38 

16 

18 

21 
25 

20 

17 
32 38 

63 

0 

20 

40 

60 

80 

100 

English Reading Mathematics Science 

P
er

ce
nt

 Below Benchmark  
by 3+ Points 

Within 2 Points  
of Benchmark 

Met Benchmark 

Percent of 2013–2014 ACT Explore®–Tested 8th Graders Meeting ACT College Readiness Benchmarks  
(N = 1,011,462)

NATIONAL

24 
20 21 

14 
20 

0 

20 

40 

60 

80 

100 

0 1 2 3 4 

P
er

ce
nt

 

Benchmarks Met 

30 

20 19 17 14 

0 

20 

40 

60 

80 

100 

0 1 2 3 4 

P
er

ce
nt

 

Benchmarks Met 


